

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Town of Southwick

454 College Highway, Southwick, MA 01077

Town Clerks Office

Phone (413) 569-5504

Jessica M. Menzone Town Clerk, Treasurer-Collector Holly Hebda & Bonnie Morgan Assistant Town Clerk, Treasurer-Collector

PRESS RELEASE

To: Area Newspapers

Channel 15

Release date: May 1, 2024

Town Election Ballot Testing

Testing of the voting machines is scheduled for Monday May 6th @ 9:00am in Conference room 3 at Town Hall.

Details of the Town Election is located on the Town website at www.southwickma.org under the Town Clerk page.

Jessica M. Menzone Town Clerk